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John Hetts jhetts@edresults.org 
Paul Steenhausen 
psteenhausen@CCCCO.edu 

 

Michele Siqueiros michele@collegecampaign.org 
Linda Collins lcollins@careerladdersproject.org 
Greg Stoup GStoup@4cd.edu 
Darla Cooper dcooper@rpgroup.org 
Rob Johnstone rob@inquiry2improvement.com 
Davis Jenkins davisjenkins@gmail.com 
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Brad Phillips bphillips@iebcnow.org 

Date: 05/08/2016 12:40 PM 
RE: CA Guided Pathways. An Invitation. Planning Meeting. June 29th 
 

Thank you all for taking the time to talk with me over the last few months on the possibility 
of launching a Guided Pathways 3-year initiative here in California.  It appears that there is 
great interest in pursuing this initiative and using the national AACC pathways model while 
customizing the work to meet California’s need.   
  
We invite you to participate in a one-day planning meeting on June 29th, Wednesday, from 
10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the LAX Marriott.  We are in the process of finalizing funding from 
the College Futures Foundation to help pay for travel and lodging expenses for June 29th 
meeting.  Kay McClenny who is the lead on the AACC Project will provide you with more 
information.   
  
List of invitees: 

1.     Kay McClenney – CCSSE, AACC 
2.     Gretchen Schmidt – AACC Guided Pathways Initiative 
3.     Karen Stout – ATD 
4.     Tom Bailey – CCRC 
5.     Davis Jenkins – CCRC 
6.     Rob Johnstone – Inquiry to Improvement 
7.     Darla Cooper – RP 
8.     Greg Stoup – RP 
9.     Linda Collins – Career Ladders 
10. Michele Siqueiros – Campaign for College Opportunity 
11. Paul Steenhausen – Student Success Center 
12. John Hetts – Cal Pass 
13. John Nixon – CA Based Pathways Coach and former CA President 
14. Kathy Booth – West Ed 
15. Brad Phillips – Institute for Evidence Based Research 
16. Sonya Christian, Bakersfield College 
17. Lesley Bonds, Bakersfield College 
18. Bill Scroggins, Mt. Sac 
19. Irene Malmgren, Mt. Sac 
20. Glenn Roquemore, Irvine Valley College 
21. Craig Hayward, IVC 

 
Sonya Christian 
President, Bakersfield College 
(661) 395-4211 
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